## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

W.B.P.Form No. 21 Oba Medit

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.

1.	Dist Alex for Marib-Divn. Ta	mlux p shlando Kun	Wear 2017 FIR NO 42 Date 0 \$ 02.17
2.	i) Act Section		
2.	ii) Act Section	and the second s	시간 [19] [12] [12] [12] [13] [14] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15] [15
3.	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	The second secon	Time & O. O.C.
	b) Occarrence of Offence : Day	Mon day Date	Time 5 Phys.
	c) Information received Date	MOTOR	1117 Time 2 2 2 0
	G.D.No	10	at the Police Station: 21 05
4.	Type of Information, Written / Ofail	Daitten	
5.	Place of Occurrence a) Direction and D	Distrance from P.S. 9 K 1	M. SOUTH. J.LNO-70, AMCAN-10.
e.v.	b) Address Latter Marco	The second secon	da Keronay, soist parba
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Stat		
	District		
6.	Complaint/Informant:		
	a) Name Aha	bani mix hapa	dhya. si.
	4) F-W-4-111 - W-41	Appropriate the control of the contr	
	c) Date/Year of Birth		
	d) Nationality	dia .	
	e)Address St. D. A.	Lite. Nimda &	cumpy, Rr. 2015/parismedin
7.	Detaiuls Known/Suspected/Unknown/	Accused with full particulars	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	nocused with full particulars	workform whichhait sto Norgy
8.	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Co	omplaint/Informant VIII	Growtom auchhait Sto Naray
	Annual State of Control of Total State of Control of Co	Ker	must adial public midimph
9.	Particular of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separete sheet, if required) :		
			- 2.61 = 34.
		en opposition of the second	TO A CONTROL OF THE C
	All and a second		## Table 1987
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involve	ed:	
11.	beauties at the County for		
12.	complement anich in treited as FIR.  Seproduced lector.		
0.20	. in Parisons of manuscriptor and a	The our	The state of the second
		Complana	I which is, wealed as FIK.
		S. norm	tured leela.
		(mpiece	7
			The state of the s
	e in the second		All the second second
13.	Action taken : Since the above report re	eveals commission of offence	(s) u/s 46 A (e) B. E. Act 1909
	J. C. J. A. K. Cada	Sh. of Kanku	Komer per S. 14 police.
	register the case and took up the invest	digation/directed	······································
	S.I. Nazugopa	1 Diows Allan	An Kermay Mo take up the investigation
	transferred to P. S.	on point	of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complaint
	/informant. admitted to be correctly red	colded and diven to the Com	plainant/Informant free of cost

Signature of the Office-in-charge, Police Station will



The OC Nandakumar PS, Purba Medinipur. Sir

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely 1) Goutam Guchhait (30) S/O Narayan Chandra Guchhait of Village Bugdoba Jalpai PS Nandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur with seized articles 1) Twenty (20 ) liters approx of I/D liquor (Cholai) in one Plastic Jaricankan 2) Ten (10) Bottles Sun Spirit County sprit each MRP 65 Rs. each bottle 600ML under proper seizure list from the possession of arrested person I, S.I. Bhabani Prased Mukhopadhyae of Nandakumar PS do hereby lodged complaint to the effect that on 06.01.2017 at 18.35 hrs while myself along with Const. 782 Deb Kumar Shingh. Const. 294 MD Sahidul Islam, was performing, mobile duty, vide Nandakumar, P.S., C.C. No.-319 /2017 dt. 06.02.2017 & received a source information that one persons is selling UD liquor, (Cholai) in his shop at Narghat, under Nandakumar PS. After receiving such information. I informed to O/C Nandakumar PS about the matter and as per his order myself along with force reached at Narghat at 19.15 hrs. and found. that one (01.) person is selling I/D liquor(Cholai) from his shop situated at Narghat to the peoples and passersby. But on getting scent the arrival of police said I/D liquor (Choiai) seller tried to flee away. But we could manage and able to apprehend one persons namely I ) Goutam Guchhait (30) S/O-Narayan Chandra Guchhait of Village Bagdoba Jalpai PS Nandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur. On interrogation he confessed his guilt and disclosed his identity as the owner of ID. Liqur selling Shop e ID. Liqur Shop Accordingly we searched and found approx 20 Its I/D Liquor Containing one Plastic Jaricankan 2) Ten (10) Bottles Sun Spirit County sprit each MRP 65 Rs. each bottle 600ML is lying in his Received on 0 602.17

Walled Dr. Carde of Startled of April 2117 1115 also sun. Add - 1909. Shop. On being asked he disclosed above noted identity and on demand he failed to produce any valid license/documents/ challan in supports of such possession and selling of 1/D liquor (Cholai). Accordingly I arrested him & seized the above noted articles after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and took sample 375 ML 1/D liquor & One Bottle Sun Spirit County sprit each MRP 65 Rs as Sampale from seized articles and labeled also. I arrested the above noted accused person issued memo of arrest and also inform them ground of arrest. On interrogation the arrested 1) Goutam Guchhait (30) S/O-Narayan Chandra Guchhait of Village Bagdoba Jalpai PS Nandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur stated that he is the seller of UD liquor(cholai), it is evident and crystal clear that the arrested accused person are seller of I/D liquor (Cholai) violating provision of section46A ( ) of Bengal Excise act. 1909. It is also revealed during enquiry that the said arrested person are selling the I/D., Liquor Choai & Sun Spirit County sprit to the public

Under the above fact and Circumstances. I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely 1) Goutam Guchhait (30) S/O-Narayan Chandra Guchhait of Village Bagdoba Jalpai PS Nandakumar Dist Purba Medinipur along with above noted seized articles under proper section, of law and arrange for its investigation

Enclosure

OU. Medinious

DSeizure List

2) Memo of Arrest

Bhabani Ar Ceekhopodhyay

of Nandakumar PS Date 06.02 2017